 EV8004-QW-00A
 13W 802.3af PoE Powered Device Interface
with Flyback DC-DC Converter EV Board
EV8004-QW-00A Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
10/27/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

T
X
+
1
R
X
-
6
J2
 EV8004-QW-00A—13W 802.3AF POE PD INTERFACE WITH DC-DC CONVERTER EV BOARD
EV8004-QW-00A Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
10/27/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV8004-QW-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1,C6  0.1μF  Ceramic Cap. 100V, X7R 1206 Murata  GRM319R72A104KA01D
1 C2A 100μF  100V Electrolytic  DIP  Rubycon 100YXG100MEFC10X23
2 C2B 2.2μF  Ceramic Cap. 100V, X7R 1210 Murata  GRM32ER72A225KA35L
2 C3A,C3B  22μF  Ceramic Cap, 25V, X5R 1210 Murata GRM32ER61E226KE15L
1 C3C 220μF  35V Electrolytic  DIP  Chemi-con
EKY-350EC3221MH15D-
ND
3 C4,C7,C9  100pF  Ceramic Cap,50V,C0G 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H101JA01D
2 C5, C8  1μF  Ceramic Cap,16V,X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71C105KA12D
1 C10  1000pF  Ceramic Cap, 2000V X7R 1808 muRata GR442QR73D102KW01L
1 C11  1nF  Ceramic Cap, 50V, C0G 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H102JA01D
1 C12  22nF  Ceramic Cap, 25V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71E223KA01D
0 C13  NC
1 R1  30kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-0730KL
1 R2  1kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-071KL
1 R3  20kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-0720KL
1 R4  26.1kΩ Film Res, 1%   0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-0726K1L
1 R5  357Ω  Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07357RL
1 R6  178kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07178KL
2 R7, R11 100kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R8  180kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07180KL
1 R9  10kΩ Film Res, 1%   1206 YAGEO  RC1206FR-0710KL
1 R10  10kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R12  220kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07220KL
1 R13 100Ω  Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07100RL
1 R14  10Ω  Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-0710RL
1 R15  3kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-03KL
1 R16  620Ω  Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-07620RL
1 R17 9.09kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-079K09L
1 R18  78.7kΩ Film Res, 1%  0603 YAGEO  RC0603FR-0778K7L
1 R19 0Ω Film Res, 1% 1206 YAGEO 1821CR06T05NN0R
1 D1 SMAJ58A  TVS  SMA  Littelfuse  SMAJ58A
1 D2 B260A  Diode Schottky, 60V, 2A SMA  Diodes Inc  B260A
3 D3, D4, D8  1N4148